
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 
55 

181 
8 

92 
33 
44 
11 
45 

5 
96 
18 
99 
52 
80 
88 

1 
81 
23 
13 

188 
27 
22 

62 
37 

2 
16 

Name 
Chip Romer 
Jeffrey Lederman 
John Manfroy 
Tim Day Jr 
Jeff Shafer 
Brandon Aleckson 
Eric O'Brien 
Robert Armington 
Tom Burt 
Steven Temple 
Hannah Grisham 
Jeff Read 
Peter West 
Joe Viso 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Lyn Greenhill 
John MacIntyre 
H enry  Kenneth Rozeboom 
Jim Devenport 
Kevin Mitz 
Andy Juner 
Daniel Swanbeck 
John Yeatman 

Kim Willcox 
Corey Condit 
Bruce Brown 
John Shine 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
3 
4 
4 
5 
3 
6 
5 
4 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P2 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FC 
P1 
FC 
FC 
P2 
FC 
P1 
P2 
DSR 
FC 
FE2 

FC 
FE2 
P1 
P1 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
1:38.144 
1:40.683 
1:43.946 
1:43.721 
1:44.780 
1:44.738 
1:44.627 
1:45.426 
1:46.867 
1:47.128 
1:48.046 
1:48.877 
1:51.264 
1:40.328 
1:51.014 
1:51.584 
1:51.240 
1:51.433 
1:37.733 
1:47.924 
1:58.726 
3:40.272 

Make/Model 
2014 Elan DP02 
2004 Stohr WF1 Conversion 
2007 Dauntless-Stohr P07d 
2006 Stohr WF1 
2003 Van Diemen 
2003 Mazda Van Diemen FE2 
2000 A-MAC AM7 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2019 VanDiemen FE 
2003 Van Diemen 
2004 Mazda FE2 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2006 Elan / Mazda DP02 
2008 Van Dieman DP 08 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
Stohr WF-1 
2008 Van Diemen DP08 
2016 Norma M20FC 
Stohr WF1 
1991 AMAC AM-6 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2007 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Van Diemen F2000 
2007 SC C A  Ente rprise s Mazda  FE2 
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2008 STOHR WF1 

Hometown 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Vacaville CA 
San Jose CA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Las Vegas 
Campbell CA 
Milpitas CA 
STATELINE NV 
Woodway WA 
Santa Cruz 

Vacaville CA 
Malibu CA 
San Jose CA 
Fresno CA 
Rocklin CA 
San Jose CA 
Crockett CA 
Alamo CA 
CAMPBELL CA 
San Carlos CA 
San Jose CA 
Newcastle CA 

Stateline NV 
Scottsdale Az 
Merced CA 
Sonoma CA 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
18 
17 
21 
16 
18 
17 
17 
16 
18 
15 
16 
17 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Region 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
512461 
387457 
388822 
391495 
376864 
330024 
250361 
402631 
190965 
499967 
614880 
321177 
166282 
527352 
378566 
454636 
528343 
22056 
370871 
242014_1 
247529_1 
475264 
412619 

350981 
481137 
367933 
403445 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:44.738) for FE2 by Brandon Aleckson. 
Race duration: 25:13.640 

Printed: 4/20/2021 2:43:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 

Chief Steward -Barbara McClellan 

Chairman -Bev Heilicher 

Sanctions -#21-M-20564, #21-R-20459 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

16.389 

Avg. Speed 

81.568 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.733 

Best Speed 

105.569 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

 

SFR- Major Tour -Rest. Regional 

Grp 7 -FC,FE,FE2,P1,P2,S2,DSR,ASR 

Race   1-Official 

Race started at 15:00:32 

Thunderhill 3M 2.866 miles 

3/20/2021 17:15 

 Revised


